
Trinity River Restoration Program (TRRP)  
Activity Announcements 

Please send contributions for the December announcement no later than November 27th to Deanna 
Jackson: dljackson@usbr.gov; 530-623-1800. 

CALENDAR 
• MEETINGS IN NOVEMBER: 

 
o November 2 – Gravel Work Group Meeting, Weaverville (Contact Robert 

Stewart, rlstewart@usbr.gov) 
o November 3 - Trinity River Watershed Council Meeting, Trinity County Resource 

Conservation District Office, Weaverville (Contact Donna Rupp, drupp@tcrcd.net)  
o November 4-5 – Fish Production Workshop, USFWS Office, Arcata, CA (Contact Joe 

Polos, joe_polos@fws.gov) 
o November 5 – TAMWG Conference Call (Contact Joe Polos, joe_polos@fws.gov or Vina 

Frye, vina_frye@fws.gov) 
o November 9 – Fish Work Group Meeting. (Contact Todd Buxton, todd_buxton@fws.gov)  
o November  11 – HOLIDAY – Veteran’s Day 
o November 19 – TMC Conference Call (Contact Seth Naman, seth.naman@noaa.gov)  
o November 26 – HOLIDAY – Thanksgiving Day 

 
• MEETINGS IN DECEMBER  (SUBJECT TO CHANGE):  

 
o December 10-11 – TAMWG Meeting, Weaverville (Contact Joe Polos, joe_polos@fws.gov or Vina 

Frye, vina_frye@fws.gov) 
o December 16-17 – TMC Meeting, Weaverville (Contact Seth Naman, seth.naman@noaa.gov or 

Robin Schrock, rschrock@usbr.gov) 
 

• PUBLICATIONS  (http://odp.trrp.net/) 
 

o Ashton, D. T., J. B. Bettaso, and H. H. Welsh Jr. 2015. Changes across a decade in size, growth, and 
body condition of Western Pond Turtle (Actinemys marmorata) populations on free-flowing and 
regulated forks of the Trinity River in northwest California. Copeia 103(3): 621-633. doi 10.1643/CP-
15-253. 

o Lind, A. J., H. H. Welsh Jr., and C. A. Wheeler. 2015. Foothill Yellow-Legged Frog (Rana boylii) 
oviposition site choice at multiple spatial scales. Journal of Herpetology. 

o Snover, M. L., M. J. Adams, D. T. Ashton, J. B. Bettaso, and H. H. Welsh Jr. 2015. Evidence of 
counter-gradient growth in western pond turtles (Actinemys marmorata) across thermal gradients. 
Freshwater Biology 60(9): 1944-1963. 

o TRRP (Trinity River Restoration Program). 2015. Restoration Flow Releases on the Trinity River – 
Water Year 2014. Work Group Report TR-TRRP-2015-1. TRRP, Weaverville, California. 

 
• DATA PACKAGES  (http://odp.trrp.net/) 

 
Get caught-up: click here for prior monthly announcements. 
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